
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GREG ABBOTT

November 4, 2009

Mr. Jason D. King
Akers & Boulware:.Wells, LLP
Building E, Suite 102
6618 Sitio Del Rio Boulevard
Austin, Texas 78730

0R2009-15681

Re: Request for April 2009 e-mail from Texas Department ofPublic Safety to Marble
Falls Police Department conceming the investigation of named individual's
computer, and the August 2009 report from the Texas Department ofPublic Safety
to Marble Falls Police conceming the investigation ofnamed individual's computer

Dear Mr. King:

The Office ofthe Attomey General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your
request ID# 366713.

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined your
request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in
a memorandum' opinion. You claim the submitted infonnation may be withheld from the
requestor pursuant to section 552.1 08(a)(l) of the Govenunent Code. We have considered
your arguments and the submitted infonnation and have detennined that in accordance with
section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information.

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and
obligations of govemmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open govenunent
infonnation contained on the Office ofthe Attomey General website at www.oag.state.tx.us.
You may also contact our Open Govenunent Hotline at 1-877-0PENTEX.

Enc: Submitted documents

c: Requestor
(w/o enclosures)

POST OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 TEL:(512)463-2100 WWW,OAG.STATE.TX.US

An Equal Employment Opportunity Employer' Printed on Recycled Paper


